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M&T Bank Kicks Off 31st Season of Holiday Music Under the Dome
BUFFALO, N.Y.; Dec. 4, 2015—The musical talents of local high school musicians will again be showcased as
part of M&T Bank’s annual two-week-long musical celebration of the holidays during the month of December:
Holiday Music Under the Dome.

The seasonal concert series will feature 11 high school groups from the Buffalo region and occur every weekday
at noon beginning on Monday, Dec. 7 through Friday, Dec. 18 at M&T’s One Fountain Plaza branch in downtown
Buffalo. On Saturday, Dec. 12 at 1 p.m., the Grammy Award-winning Buffalo Philharmonic Orchestra will perform
as part of the series.

“The holidays are always a magical time in our Fountain Plaza branch. From the traditional holiday décor, to one
of the area’s largest indoor train sets and, of course, the holiday music, it’s a great place to spend the lunch
break and bring the family,” said Lynn Waclawek, M&T Bank’s event organizer.

The full concert schedule includes: 

Monday, December 7 – Vox Caeciliae from Immaculata Academy
Tuesday, December 8 – Grand Island Senior High School Madrigal Singers
Wednesday, December 9 – WNY Maritime Charter School Chorus / St. Mary’s School For The Deaf Sign
Chorus
Thursday, December 10 -  Buffalo Academy of the Sacred Heart Music Department
Friday, December 11 – St. Joseph’s Collegiate Institute Swing Choir
Saturday, December 12 - Buffalo Philharmonic Orchestra Holiday Concert
Monday, December 14 – Canisius High School Ensembles
Tuesday, December 15 – Mount Mercy Academy “Pure Magic” Show Choir
Wednesday, December 16 – Bishop Timon - St. Jude High School Men’s Chorus
Thursday, December 17 – Iroquois High School Choirs
Friday, December 18 – St. Francis High School Senior Schola Cantorum

All of the concerts are free and open to the public.
 
A one page holiday concert flyer can be found here.
 
About M&T Bank Corp .
M&T Bank Corp. is a financial holding company headquartered in Buffalo, New York. M&T’s principal banking
subsidiary, M&T Bank, operates banking offices in New York, Maryland, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Delaware,
Connecticut, Virginia, West Virginia and the District of Columbia. Trust-related services are provided by M&T’s
Wilmington Trust-affiliated companies and by M&T Bank.
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